

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 8,9,10,28,30/Seri/Engg/CIVIL/PCR/UD//2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works under PCR in the District of Uttar Dinajpur from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Tender no.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
1.	8	Underground PVC pipe line for Irrigation of Mulburry plot with allied works at Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs.4,99,131.00	Rs.12,480.00	Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur	30(Thirty) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	9	Repairing of Floor of Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 74,298.00	Rs. 1860.00	Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
3.	10	Repairing of Toilet block including sanitary works for Assistant Director, Sericulture, Quarter (1 st Floor)at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 25,077.00	Rs. 630.00	Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
4.	28	Repairing of 5 HP Submersible pump motor set at Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 73,551.00	Rs. 1840.00	Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --
5.	30	Repairing of Boundary wall (West side) at Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 4,39,944.00	Rs. 11,000.00	Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	14.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	14.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters,Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Control Per

P22

All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

SM 28/5/19

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Memo No. 146(3)/ENG/SERI/PCR/UD/1(Vol-5)

Dated, 28/5 --2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Assistant Director ,Sericulture, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

SM 28/5/19

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price Schedule for repairing of Toilet including sanitary work for ADT(S) quarter 1st floor at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.

1.	Dismantling Anglo Indian W.C.	1 no	45.00/each	45.00
2.	Dismantling R.C.Floor, beam, etc. including cuttings rods and removing rubbish as directed.	0.20 m3	1956.00/m3	391.00
3.	Dismantling artificial stone flooring up to 50 mm thick by carefully chiselling without damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m. In G.F.	4 m2	50.00/m2	200.00
4.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement pakur variety.	0.25 m3	6467.10/m3	1617.00
5.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, stirrups, binder etc placing in proper position and complete as per direction.	15 kg	73.74 kg	1106.00
6.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with cantering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(i) Without staging.	2.00 m2	205.00/m2	410.00
7.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	16 m2	19.00/m2	304.00
8.	Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. With 16mm dia rod with center bolt and round fitting 300mm long.	16 m2	166.00/m2	2656.00
9.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	3.30 m2	34.00/m2	112.00
10.	S/F/F 1 st quality ceramic lilies in wall and floor to match with the existing work and finishing the jointing with white cement.			
	i) Floor	5.20 m2	745.00/m2	3874.00
	ii) Wall	5.00 m2	750.00/m2	3750.00
11.	S/F/F Anglo Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with 'S' trap(with vent)	1 no	3287.00/each	3287.00
12.	S/F/F closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P. linges rubber buffer and brass screws complete.	1 no	485.00/each	485.00
13.	S/F/F 10 litre porcelain low-down cistern of approved make complete with all internal PVC fittings.	1 no	2297.00/each	2297.00
14.	Supply of UPVC pipe (B-Type) & fittings.	5 m	292.00/m2	1460.00
15.	S/F/F approved brand PVC connector white flexible with both ends coupling with havy brass C.P. net 15mm dia 600mm dia.	1 no	107.00/each	107.00
16.	S/F/F PVC approved bend 32mm dia PVC wale pipe 1050mm long.	1 no	91.00/each	91.00


Total Rs. 22192.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 2663.00

Rs. 24855.00

Add labour cess 1% + Rs. 222.00

Rs. 25077.00


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.